#### 502420841 07/16/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DONNELLY CORPORATION	01/13/2003

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORATION
Street Address:	49 W. Third St.
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13942757

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169755500 Email: sytsma@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & FLORY, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Dr., S.E., Suite 207
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAG04 P-2134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Flory
Signature:	/taf/
Date:	07/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change DC to MDC#page1.tif source=Name Change DC to MDC#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030805 FRAME: 0167

	BUREAU OF CON	MERCIAL SERVICE		
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ON	LY)	
JAN 3 1 2003	This document is effective of a subsequent effective date received date is stated in the	e within 90 days after	FILED	
me			JAN 3 1 2003	
agna International Inc. dress	Attention: Denise Tamo		Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
37 Magna Drive				
У	State	ZipCode		1
urora	Ontario urned to the name and add	IAG 7K1	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
			d Nonprofit Corporati structions on the last page	
	t to the provisions of Act ations), the undersigned			Act 162, Public Acts of 1982
(nonprofit corpor		corporation executes t	he following Certificate:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982
(nonprofit corpor	ations), the undersigned	3: DONNELLY CORPO	he following Certificate:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982
(nonprofit corpor	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by	DONNELLY CORPC the Bureau is:	he following Certificate:	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	
1. The present n  2. The identificat  3. Article 1	ations), the undersigned ame of the corporation is tion number assigned by  of the Article	3: DONNELLY CORPO the Bureau is: es of Incorporation is he	he following Certificate:  PRATION  196745  Preby amended to read as for	

PATENT REEL: 030805 FRAME: 0168

## COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.)				
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day of				
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of f Directors or Trustees.			
Signed thisday of	,			
(Signature)	(Signature)			
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			
(Signature)	(Signature)			
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members haby statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to sharely	f the amendment.  aving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of holders or members who have not consented in writing has if the shareholders or members is permitted only if such sentitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the e Act if a profit corporation.			
Profit Corporations  Signed this 13th day of January , 2003  By (Signeture of an authorized officer or agent)  J. Brian Colburn, Secretary (Type or Print Name)	Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations  Signed thisday of,			

M1006 - 5/29/2001 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 030805 FRAME: 0169